## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3276265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEARTLAND ROBOTICS, INC,	06/15/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RETHINK ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	27-43 WORMWOOD STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446564

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-3000

Email: susan.lanney@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRT-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN LANNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lanney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 503229647 REEL: 035237 FRAME: 0729

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "HEARTLAND ROBOTICS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEARTLAND ROBOTICS, INC." TO "RETHINK

ROBOTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4572475 8100

120743289

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/22/2015

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9646668

DATE: 06-15-12

PATENT REEL: 035237 FRAME: 0730